
Changes to Joliet Court Call Schedule 
Effective January 10, 2020 
Pursuant to Administrative Order 19-09, all pending Chapter 7, Chapter 12, and Chapter 13 
cases, and any related Adversary Proceedings heard in Joliet, will be reassigned to Judge 
LaShonda A. Hunt at the close of business on January 2, 2020.   

Effective Friday January 10, 2020, matters will be heard in Joliet as follows: 

Chapter 7 and 12 Original (New) Motions:                         Friday at 9:15 a.m. 

Chapter 7 and 12 Adversary Proceedings:                          Friday at 9:15 a.m 

Chapter 7 and 12 Continued Motions or Set Matters:       Friday at 9:30 a.m. 

Involuntary Petitions:                                                            Friday at 9:30 a.m. 

 
 

Chapter 13 Trustee (New) Motions ONLY:                        Friday at 10:00 a.m. 

Chapter 13 Original (New) Motions:                                   Friday at 10:15 a.m. 

Chapter 13 Adversary Proceedings:                                    Friday at 10:15 a.m  

Chapter 13 Continued Motions or Set Matters:                 Friday at 10:30 a.m. 

Chapter 13 Confirmation Hearings:                                    Friday at 10:45 a.m. 
The Chapter 13 Trustee may notice up original  
motions to dismiss at this time if they are paired  
with a scheduled confirmation hearing. 

 

Original motions to be heard on January 10, 2020 and thereafter must be noticed 
accordingly.  Motions currently noticed or continued for incorrect times will be reset to the 
proper time.   

  



JOLIET HEARING DATES 

Friday, January 10, 2020 
 

Friday, January 17, 2020 
 

Friday, January 24, 2020 
 

Friday, February 7, 2020 
 

Friday, February 14, 2020 
 

Friday, February 28, 2020 
 

Friday, March 6, 2020 
 

Friday, March 13, 2020 
 

Friday, March 27, 2020 
 

Friday, April 3, 2020  
Friday, April 17, 2020  
Friday, May 8, 2020  
Friday, May 15, 2020  
Friday, May 22, 2020  
Friday, June 5, 2020  
Friday, June 19, 2020  
Friday, June 26, 2020  
Friday, July 17, 2020  
Friday, July 24, 2020  
Friday, July 31, 2020  
  

 

 
 

Please check Judge Hunt’s website for updates to the schedule and a list of dates that she will not 
be sitting, in addition to relevant case procedures.   

 

LOCATION 

 
 

Joliet City Hall 
150 West Jefferson Street  

2nd Floor  
Joliet, Illinois 60432 
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